
Huntington UFSD – Fall Coaches Directory 2025 
  

TEAM   LEVEL  COACH  E-MAIL     
  
FOOTBALL:   Varsity   Ron Wilson  rwilson@hufsd.edu    
    Assistant  Kevin Graham  grambo0626@gmail.com   

 Assistant                     Antoine Swain            abswain24@gmail.com                       
Assistant   Dareus Smith   dareussmith1998@gmail.com 
Assistant  Chris Taylor  ctaylor@hufsd.edu     
JV – Head  Cole Rudnick   crudnick@hufsd.edu   
JV - Assistant  Dennis Scruggs dscruggs@hufsd.edu  
Finley - Head  Joe Crocco  crocco10@hotmail.com    
Finley - Assistant Ivano Naccarato inaccarato@hufsd.edu  
Finley - Assistant Patrick Reilly  patrickreilly2728@gmail.com 

 
FIELD HOCKEY:  Varsity   Kathleen Wright coachwright4@gmail.com    
    Assistant  Allison Conlon aconlon@hufsd.edu    

JV   No Team   
    Finley   Marissa Bergmann mbergmann@hufsd.edu   
 
GOLF-BOYS:  Varsity   Michael Marinello mmarinello@hufsd.edu   
    JV   James Graber  jgraber@hufsd.edu    
 
SOCCER-BOYS:  Varsity   John Pagano  jpagano@hufsd.edu    
    Assistant  Jason Suarez  jsuarez@hufsd.edu    
    JV   Grixon Moreira gmoreiracampos@hufsd.edu    
    Finley-White   Andrew Marcy amarcy@hufsd.edu    
    Finley-Blue  Alex Nelson  anelson@hufsd.edu    
 
 SOCCER-GIRLS:  Varsity      
    Assistant  Vincent Tannazzo vtannazzo@hufsd.edu    
    JV   Maria Canino  mcanino@hufsd.edu    
    Finley-Blue   Sabrina Emmerich  semmerich@hufsd.edu     
    Finley-White   Alicia Furman  afurman@hufsd.edu    
 
SWIMMING-GIRLS: Varsity   Margaret McConnell megmcconnell@me.com     
    Assistant  Chris Helmke  chelmke94@gmail.com 
  
TENNIS-GIRLS:  Varsity   Jamie Fishlow  triforall1@yahoo.com    
    JV   Eric Mininni  emininni@hufsd.edu     
    Finley   Eric Triolo  etriolo@husfd.edu    
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VOLLEYBALL-GIRLS: Varsity   Jake Torres  torresj@hufsd.edu      

      JV   Lauren Blackburn lblackburn@hufsd.edu    
   
X-COUNTRY-BOYS: Varsity   Shane McGuire smcguire@hufsd.edu     
 
X-COUNTRY-GIRLS: Varsity   Alyssa Salese   alyssasalese@gmail.com   
 
Co-ED X-COUNTRY: Finley   John Romano  jromano@hufsd.edu  
  
GYMNASTICS-GIRLS: Varsity   Jackie Lazzarini jlazzarini@hufsd.edu     
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